

Electricity Case No. 110/2018

Order No.07, dt. 02.09.2019 :-

Ld. P.P is present in court. Sole accused on C.B is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. None moves the petition till 1 P.M. Further it appears from record that one Latika Barman files a petition on behalf of accused but she is not having any locus-standi on behalf of accused. Considering all aspects, I am not inclined to grant any further time. Petition is rejected. Issue W.A against the accused. Ld CJM is requested to start proceeding against the surety concerned u/s-446 of Cr.P.C.

To 02.03.2020 for E.R of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Electricity Court
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge Electricity Court
Cooch-Bihar.