

Electricity Case No. 110/2018

Order No. 10, dt. 03.09.2020 :-

Ld. P.P is present. Sole accused person on A.I bail is present in court by filing hazira and by filing a petition prayed for confirmation of A.I bail on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.1, 2, 3 and 4. No witness is present. At this stage, Ld. P.P files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground, prayer is allowed.

To 17.05.2021 for evidence of CSW.1, 2, 3 and 4.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Electricity Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge Electricity Court
Cooch-Behar.