

Electricity Case No. 110/18

Present:- Mandakranta Saha, ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No. 17 dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No 1 & 2.

Sole accused on C.B is absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

No witness is present.

To 09.03.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No.1 &2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accd. court bail as before.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Judge Electricity Court
Coochbehar

Sd/-
Judge Electricity Court
Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00825